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Tariff Notice No. 1982/223-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 
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No. 

18758 
18766 
18770 
18769 

18811 
18801 
18802 
18772 
18773 

18821 

34.02.000 
34.03.011 
39.01.291 
39.02.211 

39.07.301 
39.07.441 
39.07.441 
39.07.479 
39.07.599 

48 .07 .151 

18774 48.07.151 
18776 59.08.002 
18838 70.20.089 

18842 73.29.009 

18709 84.10.029 

18613 84.14.001 

18614} 84.18.031 
18615 
18710 84.18.039 

18521 84.18.039 

18848 84.19.039 

18847 84.19 .039 

18189 84.19.039 

18799 84.20.009 
18849 84.21.011 
18484 84.30.029 

18618 

18803 
18800 
18804 
18524 

18485 

84.31.001 

84.36.009 
84.36.009 
84.36.009 
84.36.009 

84.40.011 

18850 84.43.000 
18746 84.45.009 
18526 84.59.059 

18563 84.59 .059 

18399 84.59.059 
18851 84.59.059 

18807 84.61.021 
18519 85.14.011 

18831 85.19.009 
18725 85.19.059 

18492 85.19.061 

18727 85.22.019 

18712 85.22.019 

18832 90.10.029 

Goods 

Lipopeg 15-S emulsifier for creams and lotions . . . . . . 
Dry film lubricants, Lubribond and Lubelok . . . . . . 
Synflex thermoplastic hydraulic hose . . . . . . . . 
Derakane vinyl ester resins, for corrosion resistance in fabrication of 

structures 
Contoured klegecell P.V.C. foam, for use in making fibreglass products 
Plastic capsules, printed, stretch type, for use in capsuling wine bottles 
P.V.C. heat shrink capsules, for use in capsuling wine bottles . . . . 
Chlorinated polyvinyl chloride elbows, tees, couplings, caps and flanges 
Dunlop submarine floats and buoys, when declared for use in loading 

irons and into ore-carrying vessels 
Casting or release paper, width 1549 mm-1625 mm, for use in making 

P.V.C. sheeting 
Sk-Cook tray ovenable board, for use in making food packaging .. 
Imitation leather cloth, for use in making apparel . . . . 
Glass fibre plaited thermal packing, TBA types GPI, GP2 and GP3, 

for use in sealing fire doors on combustion heaters 
Welded link steel chain, i.e., chain block chain, peculiar to use on chain 
blocks 
Elbima, power pressure pump TP 50, 50 bar (725 p.s.i.), 50°C (120°F), 

for use in testing pipe installations 
Natural gas fired continuous steel band biscuit baking oven, 240 ft. 

long 
Dryvent compressed gas dryers, chemical reactivation type .. 

Hydromation flatbed filter. model HE, for use in the filtering of con­
taminated water in factory phosphate systems 

Size 6 in. Adams model VWS-6, automatic poro-edge water strainer, for 
use in the removal of sludge from industrial water recirculation 
systems 

Kalish model PCL/ A, paste, cream and liquid filling machine, for use in 
the filling of cosmetic products 

Kalish pharmaceutical bottle cleaner, for use in the cleaning of pharma­
ceutical bottles prior to filling with tablets and liquids 

Mead cluster-pak 660 machine, for use in production of multiple 
packages for the packing of soft drinks 

Autopack dialaweigh 372, vibrator feed weighers . . . . . . 
Binks-bullows L88 ½ gallon pressure cups, for use with spray equipment 
Bertuzzi pulp/refiner, model "creamer", for use in the refining of chop-

ped garlic for making garlic paste 
Wood chip processing machine, for use in the preparation, chopping 

and processing of wood chips for wooden cores 
Crossfolding lapper machine, to be used for making flooring felts .. 
Gamet machine, to be used for making flooring felts . . . . 
Needleloom machine, to be used for making flooring felts . . . . 
Feamought reconditioned wool blenders, for use in blending of wool 

in wool scour plants (three only) 
Milnor triple loader, 15. 24 kg (35 lb), washer extractor, non coin 

operated 
Hester aluminium die cast machine, for use in making water pumps .. 
Omix stretcher machine, for use in stretching metal band saws .. 
Automatic transfer print press, with carrousel, for use in attaching 

logos and decorations to clothing in the garment industry 
Companions squeegee sharpener, model 1350M, sharpens squeegee 

blades used on screen printing machines 
KEF sander/ grinders, models GS200 and BDS 7100 . . . . 
S/ A tab cutting and collating machine, for use in making self adhesive 

tabs 
Precision brand aerosol valves and actuators . . . . . . 
"Onkyo" public address type loudspeaker drive units, for use in as­

sembly into locally made cabinets 
Swan switches, 38 x 12. 5 x 1. 5, for use in making electric ranges .. 
ATCO terminal blocks, peculiar to LO type lighting ballasts, for use 

in manufacture 
Printed circuit boards, with bonded on chip components, for use in 

making audio equipment 
Eprad starlet, dolby stereo 2 channel optical sound processors, for use 

in cinema theatres 
SDE 2000 Roland digital delay, for use in providing effects in the re­

production of music in recording studios 
Noritsu paper cutten, models CPC 2201, PC 504K, PC 505K, PC 2000, 

PC 1203K, PC 2201 and QC 3500, for use in the automatic cutting 
of rolls of photographic prints after processing 

Rates of Duty 

Normal Pref. 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* Free• 
Free* Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* Free* 
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Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free• 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free 
Free* Free 
Free* Free 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free 
Free* Free 
Free* Free 
Free* Free 

Free* Free 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case direct 

Part 
II 
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