## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/223—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par
				Normal	Pref.	Re
K	18758	34.02.000	Lipopeg 15-S emulsifier for creams and lotions	Free*	Free*	1
ĸ	18766	34.03.011	Dry film lubricants, Lubribond and Lubelok	Free*	Free	
K	18770	39.01.291	Synflex thermoplastic hydraulic hose	Free*		
ζ.	18769	39.02.211	Derakane vinyl ester resins, for corrosion resistance in fabrication of structures	Free*		
_	18811	39. <b>07.3</b> 01	Contoured klegecell P.V.C. foam, for use in making fibreglass products	Free*		
	18801	39.07.441	Plastic capsules, printed, stretch type, for use in capsuling wine bottles	Free*		ļ
<u> </u>	18802	39.07.441	P.V.C. heat shrink capsules, for use in capsuling wine bottles	Free*	T-aa*	
	18772 18773	39.07.479 39.07.599	Chlorinated polyvinyl chloride elbows, tees, couplings, caps and flanges Dunlop submarine floats and buoys, when declared for use in loading	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
<b>C</b>	18821	48.07.151	irons and into ore-carrying vessels Casting or release paper, width 1549 mm—1625 mm, for use in making P.V.C. sheeting	Free*		
ζ .	18774	48.07.151	Sk-Cook tray ovenable board, for use in making food packaging	Free*		
ζ	18776	59.08.002	Imitation leather cloth, for use in making apparel	Free*		
ζ.	18838	70.20.089	Glass fibre plaited thermal packing, TBA types GP1, GP2 and GP3, for use in sealing fire doors on combustion heaters	Free*	Free*	
ζ.	18842	73.29.009	Welded link steel chain, i.e., chain block chain, peculiar to use on chain	Free*	Free	
ζ.	18709	84.10.029	blocks Elbima, power pressure pump TP 50, 50 bar (725 p.s.i.), 50°C (120°F),	Free*	Free*	
ζ .	18613	84.14.001	for use in testing pipe installations  Natural gas fired continuous steel band biscuit baking oven, 240 ft.	Free*	Free*	
K	18614	84.18.031	long Dryvent compressed gas dryers, chemical reactivation type	Free*	Free	
K	18615 <i>f</i> 18710	84.18.039	Hydromation flatbed filter, model HE, for use in the filtering of con-	Free*	Free*	
K.	18521	84.18.039	taminated water in factory phosphate systems Size 6 in, Adams model VWS-6, automatic poro-edge water strainer, for	Free*	Free*	
ι.	16321	64.16.039	use in the removal of sludge from industrial water recirculation systems	1166	Tiee	
K	18848	84.19.039	Kalish model PCL/A, paste, cream and liquid filling machine, for use in the filling of cosmetic products	Free*	Free*	
K	18847	84.19.039	Kalish pharmaceutical bottle cleaner, for use in the cleaning of pharmaceutical bottles prior to filling with tablets and liquids	Free*	Free*	
K	18189	84.19.039	Mead cluster-pak 660 machine, for use in production of multiple packages for the packing of soft drinks	Free*	Free*	
K	18799	84.20.009	Autopack dialaweigh 372, vibrator feed weighers	Free*	Free	
K	18849	84.21.011	Binks-bullows L88 ½ gallon pressure cups, for use with spray equipment	Free*	Free	
K	18484	84.30.029	Bertuzzi pulp/refiner, model "creamer", for use in the refining of chop-	Free*	Free	
K	18618	84.31.001	ped garlic for making garlic paste  Wood chip processing machine, for use in the preparation, chopping and processing of wood chips for wooden cores	Free*	Free*	
K	18803	84.36.009	Crossfolding lapper machine, to be used for making flooring felts	Free*	Free	
ĸ	18800	84.36.009	Garnet machine, to be used for making flooring felts	Free*	Free	
Ŕ	18804	84.36.009	Needleloom machine, to be used for making flooring felts	Free*	Free	
K	18524	84.36.009	Fearnought reconditioned wool blenders, for use in blending of wool in wool scour plants (three only)	Free*	Free	
K	18485	84.40.011	Milnor triple loader, 15.24 kg (35 lb), washer extractor, non coin operated	Free*	Free	
K	18850	84.43.000	Hester aluminium die cast machine, for use in making water pumps	Free*	Free*	1
ĸ	18746	84.45.009	Omix stretcher machine, for use in stretching metal band saws	Free*	Free	
K	18526	84.59.059	Automatic transfer print press, with carrousel, for use in attaching	Free*	Free*	
K	18563	84.59.059	logos and decorations to clothing in the garment industry Companions squeegee sharpener, model 1350M, sharpens squeegee	Free*	Free*	
K	18399	84.59.059	blades used on screen printing machines KEF sander/grinders, models GS200 and BDS 7100	Free*	Free*	
Ŕ	18851	84.59.059	S/A tab cutting and collating machine, for use in making self adhesive tabs	Free*	Free*	
K	18807	84.61.021	Precision brand aerosol valves and actuators	Free*		
K	18519	85.14.011	"Onkyo" public address type loudspeaker drive units, for use in as-	Free*		
K	18831	85.19.009	sembly into locally made cabinets Swan switches, $38 \times 12.5 \times 1.5$ , for use in making electric ranges	Free*	Free*	1
K	18725	85.19.059	ATCO terminal blocks, peculiar to LO type lighting ballasts, for use	Free*	Free*	
K	18492	85.19.061	in manufacture Printed circuit boards, with bonded on chip components, for use in	Free*	Free*	
K	18727	85.22.019	making audio equipment Eprad starlet, dolby stereo 2 channel optical sound processors, for use	Free*	Free*	}
K	18712	85.22.019	in cinema theatres SDE 2000 Roland digital delay, for use in providing effects in the re-	Free*	Free*	
AK	18832	90.10.029	production of music in recording studios Noritsu paper cutters, models CPC 2201, PC 504K, PC 505K, PC 2000,	Free*	Free*	
			PC 1203K, PC 2201 and QC 3500, for use in the automatic cutting			
		1	of rolls of photographic prints after processing	*or such his	ther rate of	1
				*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister		l
	1	1			y case direct	1